DOWELL & DOWELL, P. C.

Docket No.: 0462 1

QRM PTQ-1595 (Medified)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) #08A/REV03	PATENT	S ONLY	r atent	THE CHARACTER IN A CLASS	
Teb settings → → ▼	▼ ▼		<u> </u>	▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thierry IFERGAN		2. Name and addres Name: Chic Optic	s of receiving party(ies)	s of copy thereof.	
Additional names(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? Yes 🗷 No				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	City: Montreal Country: Canada	State/Prov.: PC	2 I3C 3A5	
Execution Date: February 2	1, 2005	_ Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? 🔲 Y	∕es Ed No	
Patent Application No.	together with a new application Filing date 12/20/2004	B. Patent f	No.(\$)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Registration No. 26,868 Address: Dowell & Dowell, P.C.			applications and patent		
		Enclosed - #	R 3.41):\$ Any excess or Insufficient to deposit accounts.	cy should be	
Suite 406, 2111 Eisenhower	Avenue	8. Deposit account	o be charged to deposit number: 1-15-77	account	
City: Alexandria Country: USA	State/Prov.: <u>VA</u> zip: 22314	- 	opy of this page if paying by de	posit account)	
D. Statement and signature	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	orrect and any attached	copy is a true copy	
To the best of my knowle of the original document. Ralph A. De Name of Person		Signature		uly 17, 2006	

Assignment - World - application

ASSIGNMENT (World)

WHEREAS,

IFERGAN, Thierry

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, whose full post office addresses are,

20945, NE 32nd Avenue, Aventura, Florida, 33180, U.S.A.

have made an invention relating to and entitled:

MULTI PURPOSE EYEGLASS DEVICE

hereinafter referred to as The Invention, as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent identified as:

Country: Canada Serial number: 2,490,955

Filing date: December 20, 2004;

hereinafter referred to as The Application;

AND WHEREAS,

Chic Optic Inc.

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is

P.O. Box 1799, Terminal A, Montreal, Quebec, H3C 3A5, Canada

desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to The Invention and The Application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout the World in and to The Invention, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to The Application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue for The Invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of The Application, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including any right to claim priority based on The Application, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters

21363571.1

Patent for the Invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agents, Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP, to amend the present assignment to insert or correct the filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the Application as may be needed to record this assignment.

Assignor 1	Witness		
Name	Name		
Thierry IFERGAN	Jean. Pune SAM		
Signature	Signature		
47-	Dem_		
Date	Date		
feb 21, 2005	2/21/2005		

RECORDED: 07/17/2006

REEL: 017951 FRAME: 0012